

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19762/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-06-2017 in CMSA No. 2/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Hyderabad for The State of Telangana and The State of Andhra Pradesh)

ANWAR UL ULOOM EDUCATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GREATER HYDERABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67848/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 18-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, Adv.
 Mr. Avinash Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER